

The Hundred ticket prize draw with The Pitch and Sage Promotion Terms and Conditions

- These terms and conditions refer are brought to you by Sage (UK) Limited, whose registered office is at C23 5 & 6 Cobalt Park Way, Cobalt Park, Newcastle upon Tyne NE28 9EJ ("Sage", "we", "us", "our").
- 2. These terms and conditions should be read alongside, and are in addition to any specific terms which we have included in any promotion or message, for example by email, in any of our marketing material or online content ("Promotional Material"). If there is any inconsistency between these terms and conditions and any Promotional Material, the Promotional Material will prevail to the extent of such inconsistency.
- 3. You must be aged 18 or older and be a resident of England, Scotland or Wales. Employees of Sage (UK) Limited, or any organisation professionally involved in this promotion, or their close relatives, are not eligible to enter. By entering the prize draw, you confirm that you are authorised to do so.
- 4. Instructions on how to enter the prize draw are stated in the accompanying Promotional Material. Unless otherwise stated, we will only accept one entry into the prize draw per person. The prize is a pair of tickets to one of the below listed matches ("Prize"). The following tickets are available to be won.
- 5. a) x2 general admission tickets to Oval Invincibles v Manchester Originals at the Kia Oval on 9 August
- 6. b) x2 general admission tickets to Northern Superchargers v Oval Invincibles at Headingley on 11 August
- 7. c) x2 hospitality tickets to London Spirit v Northern Superchargers at Lords on 18 August
- 8. d) x2 general admission tickets to The Hundred eliminator game at the Kia Oval on 26 August
- 9. e) x2 general admission tickets The Hundred final at Lords on 27 August

No entrant may win more than Prize. The winner is advised to check and is responsible for any tax implications which may arise as a result accepting Prize(s).

10.

- 11. If the Prize(s) are limited to a specific number, the number will be set out in the Promotional Material only and will be issued to the first number of eligible customers. The deadline for accepting a Prize will be outlined in the Promotional Material and vouchers will not be awarded after the date set out in the Promotional Material.
- 12. Entry into the prize draw will commence on [21 July 2023 at 12:01am] and shall continue until [1 August 2023 at 11:59pm]. Unless we state otherwise, the winner(s) will be drawn at random in the week following the closing date. We will notify the winner(s) as soon as we can after the draw has taken place. We do not accept responsibility for entries which fail to reach us before the closing date for any reason, are incomplete, illegible or corrupted. Sage's decision is final and no correspondence or discussion will be entered into.
- 13. In the unlikely event that we have difficulties in acquiring the advertised Prize(s), we have the right to substitute the Prize(s) with alternative(s) provided that any substitutions shall be of equal or greater value. We won't offer a cash alternative and you cannot request an alternative Prize. If any Prize(s) are unclaimed after one month they will be deemed to have been forfeited and we reserve the right to award the Prize(s) to the next randomly selected entry.



- 14. The Prize(s) are subject to the terms and conditions of the manufacturer or supplier and all warranties, guarantees or other representations in relation to the Prize(s) are as provided by the manufacturer or supplier. We will not be liable for any non-compatibility of the Prize(s) with any other product or service.
- 15. By submitting an entry to the prize draw, you agree to co-operate with Sage for publicity purposes free of charge, to include the publication (including on the internet) of your name and photograph in the announcement of the result.
- 16. If you agree to these terms and conditions and enter the prize draw, you agree that we may use your personal details to administer and run the prize draw and for any other purposes stated in the accompanying Promotional Material. If you would like to know more about our general policy on how Sage uses personal details, please see our Privacy Notice which can be found here: https://www.sage.com/en-gb/legal/privacy-and-cookies/. If you do not consent to such use of your details, please do not agree to these terms and conditions.
- 17. We shall not be liable to you if you suffer any loss or damage by entering the prize draw (including without limitation any loss of profits, loss of revenue, loss of goodwill that arises out of or in connection with your participation in the prize draw) or from our refusal to allow you take part in the prize draw or from our withdrawal of the prize draw for any reason. Nothing in these terms and conditions excludes or limits our liability in respect of personal injury or death caused by our negligence, or for fraud.
- 18. We reserve the right to change these terms and conditions and/or withdraw the prize draw at any time without notice.
- 19. These terms and conditions (and all non-contractual claims and disputes) are governed by English law and by entering the prize draw you agree that the courts of England shall have exclusive jurisdiction of any such claims or disputes which arise out of or in connection with these terms and conditions.